# OP \$115.00 5433122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crest Exteriors, LLC		04/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roof HoldCo, LLC
Street Address:	4833 N 32nd St
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5433122	INTEGRITY BEFORE PROFIT
Registration Number:	6826232	CREST EXTERIORS
Registration Number:	6826238	CREST EXTERIORS LLC
Registration Number:	6826245	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-593-3350

**Email:** tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68120-0999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander JSW Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander JSW Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0330

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Crest Exteriors to Roof Holdco\_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Crest Exteriors to Roof Holdco\_EXECUTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0331

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

# From CREST EXTERIORS, LLC of Delaware to ROOF HOLDCO, LLC of Delaware (currently named APPLE ROOFING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC of Delaware)

WHEREAS, Crest Exteriors, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, at 1209 N. Avenue, Suite 13, Plano, Texas 75074 ("Assignor"), wishes to assign and transfer to Roof Holdco, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware at 4833 N 32<sup>nd</sup> St, Lincoln, Nebraska 68504 ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Rights"): the marks and U.S. registrations identified in Exhibit A; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademarks in Exhibit A and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and foreign jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide, including any and all common law rights with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the trademarks in Exhibit A are used with respect to the foregoing; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of legally sufficient and valuable consideration provided by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* effective November 19, 2021, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Rights.

This assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR - Delaware	- Crest Exteriors LLC of		Roof Holdco, LLC, currently Roofing Holding Company, LLC
Dated:	04/10/2023	Dated:	04/10/2023
Signature:		Signature:	8 8
Name:	Shawn Lucht	Name:	Shawn Lucht
Title:	CEO	Title:	CEO

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	U.S. Registration Number
INTEGRITY BEFORE PROFIT	5433122
CREST EXTERIORS	6826232
CREST EXTERIORS	6826238
	6826245

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0333

**RECORDED: 04/10/2023**